Rules for the Advisory Body of the International Research Centre for Intangible Cultural Heritage in the Asia-Pacific Region

3rd October 2011 Decision of the Governing Board

Rule 1: Purpose

The present rule prescribes the administration of the Advisory Body (hereinafter referred to as "the Advisory Body") established in the International Research Centre for Intangible Cultural Heritage in the Asia-Pacific Region (hereinafter referred to as "the Centre").

Rule 2: Functions

2.1 The advisory body shall advise the Centre for its implementation of examinations, adoptions, and decisions of the Governing Board as according to the rule of administration for the governing board.

2.2 The advisory board may advise the governing board on the report submitted by the Centre.

Rule 3: Constitution

3.1 The Advisory Body consists of not more than five internationally acknowledged scholars in the field of intangible cultural heritage.

3.2 The Centre shall submit the list of candidates for the members of the advisory body to the governing board for its approval.

Rule 4: Chairperson

4.1 The Committee has a chairperson.

4.2 The chairperson shall be mutually elected by the members of the Advisory Body.

Rule 5: Operation

The Advisory Body may be run in ways which its members can agree on.

Rule 6: General Affairs

General Affairs of the Advisory Body shall be done by the Centre

Supplementary provision

The present rule is enacted on 3rd October 2011 and effective from that day but applicable from 1st October 2011.